Form PfO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS C	D		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ples	ise record the attached original documents or copy thererof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
J. R. Short Milling Company	Name: Harris Trust and Savings Bank		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	Internal Address.		
Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street		
X Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603		
Execution Date: May 6, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s).	n, the execution date of the application is:    B. Patent No(s).   4,844,937   4,873,110		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Robert J. Schneider	7 Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00		
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	Enclosed		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street	8 Deposit account number		
order realism. The west monitor of our	50-0305		
City: Chicago State IL ZIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Attorney Docket No. 1605831		
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
9 Signature	7/1/1		
Robert J. Schneider	NS ( May 10, 2005		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document:		

#### PATENT COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

This 6th day of May, 2005, J. R. Short Milling Company, an Illinois corporation ("Debtor") with its mailing address at 1580 Grinnell Road, Kankakee, Illinois 60901, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns, mortgages and pledges to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, an Illinois banking corporation with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, and its successors and assigns ("Secured Party"), and grants to Secured Party a continuing security interest in, the following property:

- (i) Each patent and patent application listed on Schedule A-1 hereto and all of the inventions described and claimed therein and any and all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof; and
- (ii) Each patent license listed on Schedule A-2 hereto and all royalties and other sums due or to become due under or in respect of each such patent license, together with the right to sue for and collect all such royalties and other sums; and
- (iii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any patent listed on Schedule A-1 hereto or of any patent licensed under a patent license listed on Schedule A-2 hereto, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages;

to secure performance of all Obligations of Debtor as set out in that certain Security Agreement bearing even date herewith between Debtor and Secured Party (the "Security Agreement").

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the assignment, mortgage, pledge and security interest in the patents, patent applications and patent licenses made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0404 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Patent Collateral Agreement to be duly ited as of the date and year last above written.

J. R. SHORT MILLING COMPANY
Its EXEC. U.P. C.O.O.
DENNIS J. BUNCK
(Type or Print Name)
HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK
Ву
Its
(Type or Print Name)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Patent Collateral Agreement to be duly uted as of the date and year last above written.

## J. R. SHORT MILLING COMPANY

Its	 	 

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK

Laurence A. Mizera
(Type or Print Name)

Vice Prasident

a Notary Public in and for said County, in ENTISE DUNCE  t Milling Company, an Illinois corporation, who son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing peared before me this day in person and aid instrument as his own free and voluntary action described to the foregoing and instrument as his own free and purposes therein in the corporation for the uses and purposes therein
nis day of May, 2005.
Motary Public
(Type or Print Name)

y.10. 2005 10:04AM Chapman and Cutler

My Commission Expires:

9/27/85

No.4021 P. 7

### SCHEDULE A-1 TO PATENT COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

## U.S. PATENT NUMBERS AND PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NUMBERS

PATENT	REG. NO.	Issue Date
Method of making puffable food products from corn and products produced therefrom	4,844,937	7/4/1989
Method of making puffable food products from corn for producing breakfast cereal	4,873,110	10/10/1989

**PATENT REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0409** 

# SCHEDULE A-2 TO PATENT COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

#### PATENT LICENSES

None

PATENT REEL: 016206 FRAME: 0410